No. 12-5/2023-STG-I
Government of India
Ministry of Communications
Department of Telecommunications
Sanchar Bhawan, 20 Ashoka Road, New Delhi

Dated the 10 August, 2023

OFFICE ORDER

In terms of DoT office order dated 09.07.2023 & subsequent BSNL relieving order dated 02.08.2023, Shri Ram Kailash Meena [Staff No. 21232], an officer of JAG of ITS Group 'A', has reported to DoT HQs as Director in DS Division w.e.f. 07.08.2023(A/N).

- 2. Accordingly, Shri Ram Kailash Meena is hereby taken on the strength of Department of Telecommunications (HQs) w.e.f. 07.08.2023(A/N).
- This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.

Signed by Subodh Kumar

Jayaswal Under Secretarieto (1006 2023 100 118:56 Reason: Approved 6282

Copy to:

- 1. PPS to Secretary (T);
- 2. Member(S) / Member(T) / Member(F)/ DG (T);
- 3. Additional Secretary (T)/ Advisor(O) / Advisor(T);
- 4. The CMD, BSNL;
- 5. CVO, DoT HQs
- 6. All Sr. DDGs/ DDGs, DoT HQs
- 7. Admn.I-IV/Cash/Pension/Library/G-I/G-II/PFP/PHP/RTI/Vig.I Sec., DoT HQs;
- 8. Pay Bill Section, DoT HQs:
- 9. ADG (APAR)/ ADG (Staff)/ US(SNG)/ AO(SGT), DoT HQs;
- 10. The officer concerned:
- 11. Order Bundle /PA to US (SGT) for uploading on the website of DoT.